

Pradeep Kumar vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 41 of 2024

01.03.2024 Present: Mr. Pramod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant/accused.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr.MP No. 313 of 2024

Reply has not been filed. Be filed within a period of three days.

Cr. Appeal No. 41 of 2024

Record has been received. List the matter on 6.3.2024.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

1st March, 2024
(Chander)