

Pradeep Kumar Versus State of Himachal Pradesh

Cr. Appeal No.41 of 2004

06.03.2024 Present: Mr. Abhishek Nagta, Advocate vice
Mr. Pramod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for
the appellant/accused.

Mr. Prashant Sen, Deputy Advocate
General, for the respondent.

Cr.M.P No.313 of 2024

As prayed for, let reply, if any, be filed by
way of last opportunity within two weeks.

List on **21.03.2024**.

March 06, 2024
(Shivender)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge