

Pradeep Kumar vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 41 of 2024

21.03.2024 Present: Mr. Parmod Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant/accused.

Mr. Prashant Sen, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondent-State.

As prayed for, list after two weeks.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

March 21, 2024
(himani)