

Pradeep Kumar vs State of HP

Cr. Appeal No.41 of 2024

16.05.2024

Present:

Mr. Abhishek Nagta, Advocate for the
appellant.

Mr. Pratush Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent.

As prayed for, list the matter after two weeks.

May 16, 2024
(Chiranjeev)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge