

Pradeep Kumar Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 41/2024

21.11.2024 Present: Mr. Parmod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Gautam Sood, Mr. Raj Negi and Ms. Niyati Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent/State.

Cr. MP No. 3924/2024

Learned counsel for the applicant/appellant prays for an adjournment on the ground that he has to inspect the records. Prayer not opposed.

As prayed for, list on **10.12.2024**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

21st November, 2024
(raman)