

Pradeep Kumar Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 41/2024

23.12.2024 Present: Mr. Parmod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Jitender Sharma & Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Gautam Sood and Ms. Niyati Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent/State.

Cr. MP No. 3924/2024

Heard for some time. Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for and is granted a week's time to seek further instructions in the matter.

As prayed for, list on **30.12.2024**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

23rd December, 2024
(raman)