

Pradeep Kumar Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 41/2024

31.12.2025 Present: Ms. Madhurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate,
for the appellant.

Mr. P.K. Nadda, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent/State.

At the request of learned counsel for the
appellant, list for hearing after ensuing winter vacations on
06.03.2026.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

31st December, 2025
(raman)