

PRADEEP KUMAR
Versus
STATE OF HP

CR.A-41 of 2024

20.05.2026

Present: Ms. Madhurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate, for
the appellant.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar,
Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi
Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy
Advocates General, for State.

As prayed for, list on 01.06.2026.

May 20, 2026
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge