

Pradeep Kumar vs State of H.P

CR.A.-41 of 2024

27.08.2026 Present: Ms. Preeti, Advocate vice, Ms. Madhurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, matter is adjourned.

List before appropriate Bench next week.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

August 27, 2026 (meera)